

In Chamber

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 42142 of 2023

Applicant :- Monu

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Naresh Kumar Pal, Brajendra Kumar, Sobran Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Birla, J.

1. This is the second bail application.
2. Smt. Archana Singh has filed his Vakalatnama on behalf of High Court Legal Services Committee, High Court, Allahabad (HCLSC), which is taken on record.
3. Heard Sri Naresh Kumar Pal, learned counsel for the applicant, Smt. Archana Singh, learned counsel appearing for the opposite party no. 4 and Sri Ratan Singh, learned A.G.A. appearing for the State respondents.
4. Since I am sitting in a Division Bench, therefore, this matter is released.
5. List as fresh before the appropriate Bench, if possible, in the next cause list showing the name of Smt. Archana Singh as counsel for the opposite party no. 4.

Order Date :- 13.10.2023

Lalit Shukla