

Court No. - 67

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 42142 of 2023

Applicant :- Monu

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Brajendra Kumar, Naresh Kumar Pal, Sobran Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Archana Singh, G.A.

Hon'ble Deepak Verma, J.

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted three weeks' time to furnish status of the trial.

List after three weeks.

Mrs. Archana Singh, learned counsel for High Court Legal Services Committee High Court Allahabad appeared. Learned A.G.A. may file counter affidavit in the meantime.

Order Date :- 20.8.2024

Asha